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BULLETIN: 01-13

SUBJECT: 
PEACE OFFICER ASSOCIATION BOARD MEMBERS 


ATTENDING THE MANAGEMENT COURSE

At its May 2001 meeting, the Commission accepted, pending Office of Administrative Law approval, additions to Regulation 1005(c). 

Effective September 4, 2001, the addition of Commission Regulation 1005(c) (3) and (4) will

allow:

· Regular officers who are duly elected or appointed to the board of directors or executive board of a local peace officer association or deputy sheriff association to attend a certified Management Course if authorized by their department head.  

- The officer’s jurisdiction may be reimbursed following satisfactory completion of such training provided that the officer has satisfactorily completed the training requirements of the Supervisory Course.  

- 
Regular officers who are duly elected or appointed members of a board of directors or executive board of a local peace officer association or deputy sheriff association; and 

on 100% release time from their agency, to attend the Management Course; and

prior approval of the department head is not required.
- When the officer is a board member on 100% release time from their agency, the local association or the individual officer must bear the costs of the course, including tuition, and reimbursement is not authorized. 

Rank or assignment is not a prerequisite when a board member described above attends the Management Course.

Questions concerning this regulation or attendance of the Management Course should be directed to the Center for Leadership Development at (916) 227-2822.  

KENNETH J. O=BRIEN

Executive Director

